OP \$90.00 2873343

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bally Gaming, Inc.		11/03/2014	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PTT, LLC	
Street Address:	1200 MacArthur Boulevard	
City:	Mahwah	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07430	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2873343	HIGH FIVE POKER
Registration Number:	4023934	HIGH FIVE POKER
Serial Number:	85555596	HIGH FIVE POKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-358-3836

Email:trademark@high5games.comCorrespondent Name:Candice B. Hebden, Esq.Address Line 1:770 Broadway, 7th FloorAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Candice B. Hebden, Esq.
/candicehebden/
DATE SIGNED:
11/11/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005401 FRAME: 0596

900306894

EXHIBIT I

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

Bally Gaming, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with its principal place of business at 6601 South Bermuda Road, Las Vegas, NV 89119 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the Marks listed below on or in connection with the services covered in the USPTO filings listed below.

Marks	Number	Filing Date
HIGH FIVE POKER (design mark) HIGH FIVE POKER	Reg. No. 2,873,343 Reg. No. 4,023,934	Sept. 23, 2002 Nov. 15, 2010
HIGH FIVE POKER	Ser. No. 85/555,596	Feb. 28, 2012

PTT, LLC, d/b/a High 5 Games, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 1200 MacArthur Boulevard, Mahwah, NJ 07430 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, and the registrations and application mentioned above.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations and application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to bring action for past infringement of the Marks.

Page 5 of 5

Bally Gaming, Inc. / PTT, LLC 10132014

RECORDED: 11/11/2014